

Media Contact: Jessie Nunery Media Relations Specialist (252) 972-1268 jessie.nunery@rockymountnc.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 5, 2021

2021 City Council retreat to be made available using social media platforms

Rocky Mount, N.C. – The Rocky Mount City Council will hold its 2021 retreat April 7-9 at the Grove Park Inn in Asheville. Citizens are invited to view the daily sessions via live streams on the CITY TV-19 YouTube channel as well as Zoom. The schedule for daily sessions are:

- Wednesday, April 7: 1 p.m.-3 p.m. (3-5 p.m. Tour of selected Asheville projects)
- Thursday, April 8: 9 a.m.-5 p.m.
- Friday, April 9: 8:30 a.m.-3 p.m.

Daily viewing links are as follows:

- CITY TV-19: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC1d5NwZdItfHhtaPKOO1Smg</u>
- Zoom: <u>https://zoom.us/webinar/tJ0sdOyvrDkjG9FnmLgFNArxhmoDmSLnZIC2/ics?icsToken=</u> <u>98tyKuChrzgvHdaXuRiCRox5BYjCZ-3zpnpEjfp7khLJBAZ9QxHuPu9NFr9MPNbq</u>

A full agenda for the 2021 Rocky Mount City Council retreat will be available on rockymountnc.gov as well as the city's social media platforms beginning Tuesday, April 6.

About Rocky Mount: The city of Rocky Mount, located in the Coastal Plains of North Carolina, was incorporated in 1867 and lies in Edgecombe and Nash Counties. Rocky Mount is a two-time All-America City on the Tar River. Serving as the Gateway to Eastern North Carolina, the city's 875 employees serve approximately 58,000 residents daily.

The city's mission is to advance community well-being, safety and quality of life by delivering excellent public services and actively collaborating with the community towards a fulfilling and inspired future for its citizens. As a publicly-owned utility, the city of Rocky Mount is committed to safe, reliable service for its customers and operates in Nash and Edgecombe counties, providing customers with electricity, natural gas, water, wastewater (sewer), refuse, recycling and/or stormwater services. To learn more, visit <u>www.rockymountnc.gov</u> for news and updates.



###